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Bank of Salem               Salem              92.5 0.329 1 37,960           896           $100M-500M 100.0 37,960         896                 0
Community First Bk          Harrison           85.0 0.213 0.851 81,957           1,282        $100M-500M 80.0 23,256         985                 0.012
Community Bk                Cabot              85.0 0.284 0.986 98,109           578           $100M-500M 57.5 11,899         395                 0.001
First Cmnty Bk              Batesville         85.0 0.266 0.756 106,753         1,540        $100M-500M 82.5 27,881         1,175              0.001
Union B&TC                  Monticello         85.0 0.325 1 59,874           650           $100M-500M 65.0 9,653           479                 0
First Scty Bk               Mountain Home    82.5 0.221 1 65,788           464           $100M-500M 45.0 7,447           282                 0.003
First NB&TC                 Mountain Home    82.5 0.218 1 78,496           980           $100M-500M 77.5 18,284         787                 0.002
First St Bk                 Conway             82.5 0.241 0.72 120,517         1,031        $100M-500M 70.0 21,889         731                 0.001
First Federal Bank of Arkansas Harrison           82.5 0.125 0.708 110,384         974           $500M-$1B 87.5 19,013         634                 0
Bank of Little Rock         Little Rock        80.0 0.292 1 39,004           472           $100M-500M 70.0 8,691           340                 0
Peoples Bk                  Sheridan           80.0 0.355 1 27,291           422           <$100M    77.5 10,672         332                 0
First Nat Bkg Co            Ash Flat           77.5 0.201 0.802 67,703           1,435        $100M-500M 85.0 22,074         1,206              0.007
National Bk of AR           North Little Rock  77.5 0.341 0.828 58,481           452           $100M-500M 55.0 8,056           280                 0
Farmers Bk                  Greenwood          77.5 0.204 1 38,498           514           $100M-500M 95.0 38,498         514                 0
Southern St Bk              Malvern            77.5 0.314 1 26,675           330           <$100M    92.5 26,675         330                 0
One B&T NA                  Little Rock        75.0 0.23 0.694 76,216           624           $100M-500M 70.0 14,888         421                 0.004
Heber Springs St Bk         Heber Springs      75.0 0.251 1 37,838           295           $100M-500M 45.0 5,664           160                 0.003
Benefit Bank                Ft. Smith          75.0 0.205 0.644 29,109           244           $100M-500M 75.0 3,487           147                 0.001
Summit Bk                   Arkadelphia        75.0 0.188 0.598 142,336         1,636        $500M-$1B 72.5 27,966         1,153              0
United Bank                 Springdale         75.0 0.174 0.783 24,814           248           $100M-500M 72.5 3,154           145                 0
Citizens Bk                 Batesville         72.5 0.142 0.782 70,862           1,292        $100M-500M 85.0 25,756         1,060              0.005
First Security Bk of Conway Conway             72.5 0.163 0.808 58,783           697           $100M-500M 62.5 12,237         493                 0.003
First NB of East Arkansas   Forrest City       72.5 0.135 1 36,140           932           $100M-500M 95.0 36,140         932                 0.002
First SVC Bk                GreeNBrier         72.5 0.217 0.894 33,222           516           $100M-500M 70.0 9,168           405                 0.001
Commercial B&TC             Monticello         72.5 0.21 1 34,338           472           $100M-500M 92.5 34,338         472                 0
Union Bk of Mena            Mena               72.5 0.186 1 26,668           645           $100M-500M 95.0 26,668         645                 0
Heritage Bk                 Jonesboro          72.5 0.217 0.694 48,533           569           $100M-500M 62.5 9,823           413                 0
Homebank of AR              Portland           72.5 0.509 1 22,860           293           <$100M    70.0 7,244           216                 0
First St Bk Of Warren       Warren             72.5 0.287 0.87 29,477           441           $100M-500M 72.5 8,383           341                 0
ELK Horn B&TC               Arkadelphia        72.5 0.225 0.863 39,339           448           $100M-500M 62.5 8,201           313                 0
First NB of Lawrence County Walnut Ridge       70.0 0.156 1 20,238           490           $100M-500M 90.0 20,238         490                 0.008
Liberty Bank of Arkansas    Jonesboro          70.0 0.173 0.499 259,965         2,451        $1B-$10B  62.5 39,066         1,559              0.001
Allied Bk                   Mulberry           70.0 0.273 1 33,012           336           $100M-500M 90.0 33,012         336                 0
Bank of Star City           Star City          70.0 0.315 0.962 29,217           378           <$100M    65.0 7,198           282                 0
Fordyce B&TC                Fordyce            70.0 0.222 1 21,004           489           <$100M    90.0 21,004         489                 0
First St Bk of Dequeen      Dequeen            70.0 0.236 1 13,293           464           <$100M    90.0 13,293         464                 0
Security Bk                 Stephens           70.0 0.308 1 11,591           309           <$100M    65.0 4,345           273                 0
First NB Berryville         Berryville         70.0 0.222 0.915 27,206           611           $100M-500M 82.5 10,662         532                 0
Delta Tr&Bk                 Parkdale           70.0 0.215 0.707 46,163           498           $100M-500M 52.5 7,366           329                 0
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First Community Bank        Jonesboro          70.0 0.102 0.36 74,800           839           $500M-$1B 82.5 15,012         575                 0
Citizens B&TC               Van Buren          67.5 0.162 0.753 46,672           629           $100M-500M 67.5 11,457         465                 0.005
First NB                    Hot Springs        67.5 0.143 0.62 57,547           1,016        $100M-500M 70.0 14,518         813                 0.003
Diamond State Bk            Murfreesboro       67.5 0.145 1 32,499           856           $100M-500M 95.0 32,499         856                 0.002
Eagle B&TC                  Little Rock        67.5 0.269 1 31,811           230           $100M-500M 20.0 2,290           128                 0
Bank of Delight             Delight            67.5 0.311 0.908 24,222           363           <$100M    70.0 6,870           279                 0
First AR Valley Bk          Russellville       67.5 0.15 0.474 92,588           1,083        $500M-$1B 60.0 17,967         751                 0
Bank of Prescott            Prescott           67.5 0.205 1 13,713           383           <$100M    87.5 13,713         383                 0
Bank of Rogers              Rogers             67.5 0.243 0.785 41,612           357           $100M-500M 35.0 5,010           199                 0
Heartland Community Bank    Bryant             67.5 0.18 0.745 15,778           154           <$100M    77.5 2,624           106                 0
Priority Bank               Ozark              67.5 0.076 1 3,517             166           <$100M    70.0 680              149                 0
Arvest Bk                   Fayetteville       65.0 0.121 0.488 1,028,576      11,573      $1B-$10B  60.0 197,604       8,107              0.009
First NB of Crossett        Crossett           65.0 0.25 0.749 34,605           381           $100M-500M 47.5 5,421           256                 0.008
Farmers B&TC                Blytheville        65.0 0.213 0.489 58,372           469           $100M-500M 37.5 6,812           280                 0
Bank of The Ozarks          Little Rock        65.0 0.12 0.514 289,973         3,811        $1B-$10B  67.5 67,538         2,868              0
Bank of England             England            65.0 0.224 0.631 37,674           621           $100M-500M 75.0 12,418         484                 0
First NB of Fort Smith      Fort Smith         65.0 0.143 0.316 110,689         1,214        $500M-$1B 52.5 17,391         761                 0
First Arkansas B&T          Jacksonville       65.0 0.156 0.618 78,658           623           $500M-$1B 47.5 10,951         390                 0
Simmons First Bk Jonesboro  Jonesboro          65.0 0.177 0.735 47,715           437           $100M-500M 40.0 6,539           282                 0
Malvern NB                  Malvern            65.0 0.171 0.568 68,188           670           $100M-500M 57.5 11,149         500                 0
Petit Jean St Bk            Morrilton          65.0 0.238 0.96 24,282           399           $100M-500M 67.5 7,297           310                 0
Bank of Eureka Springs      Eureka Springs    62.5 0.269 0.839 28,405           316           $100M-500M 57.5 6,847           224                 0.008
Pine Bluff NB               Pine Bluff         62.5 0.135 0.751 37,547           691           $100M-500M 57.5 7,839           540                 0.005
First Security Bk           Searcy             62.5 0.118 0.474 171,294         1,980        $1B-$10B  72.5 50,111         1,561              0.004
First NB In Green Forest    Green Forest       62.5 0.138 0.667 45,324           596           $100M-500M 60.0 10,109         450                 0.003
Arkansas Diamond Bk         Glenwood           62.5 0.168 1 21,616           300           $100M-500M 57.5 5,342           238                 0.002
Twin City Bk                North Little Rock  62.5 0.141 0.442 92,242           1,002        $500M-$1B 57.5 15,273         650                 0.001
Peoples Bk                  Magnolia           62.5 0.223 1 15,722           228           <$100M    85.0 15,722         228                 0
Timberland Bk               El Dorado          62.5 0.237 0.615 35,208           391           $100M-500M 47.5 6,443           237                 0
Merchants & Planters Bk     Newport            60.0 0.154 0.807 22,368           528           $100M-500M 62.5 6,315           452                 0.012
Fidelity NB                 West Memphis     60.0 0.172 0.832 38,609           342           $100M-500M 55.0 8,116           265                 0.002
Centennial Bk               Kingsland          60.0 0.174 1 24,657           229           $100M-500M 45.0 4,867           171                 0
First Financial Bk          El Dorado          60.0 0.081 0.859 44,338           552           $500M-$1B 52.5 10,197         388                 0
Bank of Gravett             Gravette           60.0 0.15 0.837 34,196           446           $100M-500M 55.0 7,724           318                 0
Metropolitan NB             Little Rock        60.0 0.103 0.326 157,011         1,485        $1B-$10B  52.5 23,248         968                 0
First St Bk of Nw AR        Huntsville         60.0 0.185 1 13,546           183           <$100M    50.0 3,391           148                 0
Greers Ferry Lake St Bk     Heber Springs      60.0 0.212 1 11,608           209           <$100M    60.0 4,289           175                 0
First NB                    Paragould          57.5 0.093 0.719 47,548           886           $500M-$1B 70.0 14,598         707                 0.005
Farmers B&TC                Magnolia           57.5 0.115 0.516 57,138           912           $100M-500M 57.5 13,005         691                 0
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First Western Bk            Booneville         57.5 0.123 0.539 38,719           684           $100M-500M 50.0 7,389           495                 0
Citizens St Bk              Bald Knob          57.5 0.206 1 13,148           340           <$100M    85.0 13,148         340                 0
First NB of Altheimer       Altheimer          57.5 0.302 1 4,261             149           <$100M    67.5 4,261           149                 0
First Cmnty Bk              Marion             57.5 0.215 0.933 20,320           239           <$100M    37.5 3,349           167                 0
First Cmnty Bk              Van Buren          57.5 0.296 0.998 14,986           153           <$100M    50.0 3,965           108                 0
Twin Lakes Cmnty Bk         Flippin            57.5 0.43 1 8,254             83             <$100M    50.0 2,430           60                   0
Simmons First NB            Pine Bluff         55.0 0.08 0.413 100,885         1,345        $1B-$10B  55.0 20,026         936                 0.105
ANB FNCL Nat Assoc          Rogers             55.0 0.081 0.43 95,715           738           $1B-$10B  42.5 10,788         439                 0.009
First NB of Wynne           Wynne              55.0 0.131 0.649 32,060           700           $100M-500M 75.0 10,794         575                 0.003
Eudora Bk                   Eudora             55.0 0.231 1 7,035             193           <$100M    72.5 7,035           193                 0
First NB Izard County       Calico Rock        55.0 0.101 1 13,257           465           $100M-500M 85.0 13,257         465                 0
Simmons First Bk            Russellville       55.0 0.183 0.598 36,085           303           $100M-500M 22.5 3,915           166                 0
Simmons First Bank Hot Springs Hot Springs        55.0 0.17 0.999 27,274           204           $100M-500M 25.0 3,103           112                 0
Helena NB                   Helena             52.5 0.114 1 16,853           398           $100M-500M 85.0 16,853         398                 0.005
Piggott St Bk               Piggott            52.5 0.181 1 11,350           213           <$100M    80.0 11,350         213                 0
Bank of Fayetteville        Fayetteville       52.5 0.144 0.424 52,134           422           $100M-500M 22.5 4,387           165                 0
Bank of Bearden             Bearden            52.5 0.303 0.98 10,353           35             <$100M    10.0 581              12                   0
First St Bk                 Crossett           52.5 0.225 1 5,372             95             <$100M    67.5 5,372           95                   0
De Witt B&TC                De Witt            52.5 0.137 1 14,168           185           $100M-500M 77.5 14,168         185                 0
Simmons First Bk Nw AR     Rogers             52.5 0.122 0.606 33,702           483           $100M-500M 52.5 7,542           353                 0
First NB                    Mcgehee            50.0 0.2 1 8,712             209           <$100M    50.0 2,158           179                 0
Forrest City Bk NA          Forrest City       50.0 0.202 1 10,392           127           <$100M    32.5 1,694           82                   0
First NB of Hope            Hope               50.0 0.132 0.833 18,791           329           $100M-500M 50.0 4,673           257                 0
Bank of Mccrory             Mccrory            50.0 0.116 1 7,581             318           <$100M    77.5 7,581           318                 0
Cross County Bk             Wynne              50.0 0.164 0.515 29,185           410           $100M-500M 47.5 6,036           291                 0
First NB of De Queen        De Queen           47.5 0.083 0.513 29,044           658           $100M-500M 62.5 10,226         554                 0.003
Merchants & Farmers Bk      Dumas              47.5 0.152 0.723 11,925           360           <$100M    67.5 5,771           310                 0.002
Calhoun County Bk           Hampton            47.5 0.129 0.651 19,074           444           $100M-500M 57.5 5,842           368                 0
Mcgehee Bk                  Mcgehee            47.5 0.169 0.886 17,069           215           $100M-500M 35.0 2,670           171                 0
Bank of Cave City           Cave City          45.0 0.083 1 8,845             300           $100M-500M 77.5 8,845           300                 0.005
Farmers & Merchants Bk      Stuttgart          45.0 0.077 0.653 25,238           668           $100M-500M 65.0 9,096           579                 0.004
First St Bk                 Russellville       45.0 0.098 0.766 26,624           402           $100M-500M 52.5 7,123           295                 0
Parkway Bk                  Rogers             45.0 0.175 0.574 26,815           219           $100M-500M 25.0 3,745           114                 0
First NB of The Delta NA    West Helena        45.0 0.128 0.66 24,622           383           $100M-500M 52.5 6,348           286                 0
Riverside Bk                Sparkman           45.0 0.197 1 10,120           101           <$100M    25.0 1,460           56                   0
Capital Bk                  Little Rock        45.0 0.137 0.93 18,002           208           $100M-500M 35.0 3,383           146                 0
Southern Bk of Commerce     Paragould          45.0 0.12 1 4,282             197           <$100M    67.5 4,282           197                 0
Signature Bk                Fayetteville       45.0 0.144 0.397 38,450           262           $100M-500M 22.5 4,642           141                 0
First NB At Paris           Paris              42.5 0.094 1 9,368             317           $100M-500M 57.5 4,278           277                 0.003
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Chambers Bk                 Danville           42.5 0.096 0.251 46,624           410           $100M-500M 30.0 6,471           263                 0
Smackover St Bk             Smackover          42.5 0.078 1 10,287           266           $100M-500M 75.0 10,287         266                 0
Simmons First Bk            El Dorado          42.5 0.127 0.584 26,864           307           $100M-500M 35.0 5,075           188                 0
Bank of AR Na               Fayetteville       42.5 0.169 0.708 21,250           149           $100M-500M 17.5 2,198           72                   0
Union Bk of Benton          Benton             40.0 0.111 0.666 24,160           281           $100M-500M 30.0 4,052           173                 0.004
Decatur St Bk               Decatur            40.0 0.093 0.915 17,788           267           $100M-500M 40.0 4,213           199                 0.002
First St Bk                 Lonoke             40.0 0.124 0.454 35,806           256           $100M-500M 20.0 3,604           151                 0
Simmons First Bk of South AR Lake Village       40.0 0.125 0.813 15,902           210           $100M-500M 37.5 3,669           152                 0
Farmers Bk                  Hamburg            40.0 0.166 1 6,261             29             <$100M    12.5 470              17                   0
Simmons First Bk of Searcy  Searcy             40.0 0.135 0.59 18,221           230           $100M-500M 22.5 2,790           153                 0
Corning S & LA              Corning            40.0 0.098 0.31 1,679             39             <$100M    70.0 769              33                   0
Pulaski B&TC                Little Rock        37.5 0.076 0.325 37,473           363           $100M-500M 30.0 5,116           229                 0.064
Planters & Merchants Bk     Gillett            37.5 0.129 1 3,147             58             <$100M    55.0 3,147           58                   0
Evolve B&TC                 Parkin             37.5 0.106 1 3,683             120           <$100M    35.0 1,053           95                   0
Bank of Rison               Rison              37.5 0.106 1 3,114             44             <$100M    22.5 553              36                   0
Horatio St Bk               Horatio            35.0 0.054 1 4,108             208           <$100M    62.5 4,108           208                 0
First NB of Lewisville      Lewisville         35.0 0.081 1 2,409             108           <$100M    47.5 1,599           102                 0
Chambers Bk of N AR         Fayetteville       35.0 0.107 0.461 35,383           200           $100M-500M 15.0 2,686           100                 0
First Delta Bk              Marked Tree        35.0 0.101 1 4,991             110           <$100M    40.0 1,531           90                   0
Bank of Augusta             Augusta            35.0 0.105 0.972 5,556             188           <$100M    47.5 1,993           164                 0
First NB In Blytheville     Blytheville        35.0 0.091 0.708 17,689           273           $100M-500M 50.0 5,434           219                 0
Bank of Brinkley            Brinkley           35.0 0.082 0.789 11,601           269           $100M-500M 45.0 3,632           227                 0
Logan County Bk             Scranton           35.0 0.058 1 3,311             160           <$100M    57.5 3,311           160                 0
Bodcaw Bk                   Stamps             35.0 0.069 1 4,682             85             <$100M    30.0 1,409           61                   0
Chart Bk                    Perryville         32.5 0.121 0.645 14,498           156           $100M-500M 22.5 2,450           92                   0.003
Bank of Dardanelle          Dardanelle         32.5 0.077 0.781 10,333           241           $100M-500M 52.5 4,411           210                 0
Merchants & Planters Bk     Clarendon          32.5 0.102 0.994 3,185             177           <$100M    42.5 1,086           148                 0
Little River Bk             Lepanto            30.0 0.079 1 3,822             107           <$100M    55.0 3,822           107                 0
Bank of Mountain View       Mountain View     30.0 0.05 0.714 10,303           224           $100M-500M 35.0 3,381           186                 0
Warren B&TC                 Warren             30.0 0.1 0.636 12,397           248           $100M-500M 52.5 4,738           202                 0
First NB At Marianna        Marianna           30.0 0.106 0.967 5,970             96             <$100M    30.0 1,439           79                   0
Bank of Blevins             Blevins            27.5 0.067 1 1,145             77             <$100M    47.5 1,145           77                   0
Legacy NB                   Springdale         27.5 0.107 0.551 17,486           112           $100M-500M 12.5 1,840           61                   0
Bank of Lake Village        Lake Village       25.0 0.078 0.977 4,347             82             <$100M    27.5 1,246           59                   0
First NB of De Witt         De Witt            22.5 0.06 0.665 6,315             123           $100M-500M 35.0 2,769           107                 0.004
Bank of Trumann             Trumann            22.5 0.096 0.635 8,505             133           <$100M    32.5 2,631           102                 0
Pinnacle Bk                 Bentonville        22.5 0.103 0.381 13,595           70             $100M-500M 10.0 956              31                   0
First Southern Bk           Batesville         20.0 0.125 0.427 7,034             79             <$100M    17.5 1,399           59                   0
Community State Bk          Bradley            15.0 0.091 0.554 1,417             27             <$100M    30.0 511              21                   0
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First NB of Stuttgart       Stuttgart          12.5 0.057 0.427 2,658             133           <$100M    47.5 2,451           124                 0.002
Hot Springs B&TC            Hot Springs        12.5 0.076 0.537 1,392             18             <$100M    12.5 244              5                     0
Arkansas Bkr Bk             Little Rock        10.0 0.01 0.17 1,726             8               $100M-500M 10.0 96                2                     0

Note: Some states may have banks that are not ranked (NR) under the Total Rank column.

Source: U.S. Small Business Administration, Office of Advocacy, Office of Economic Research, from the Call Reports collected by the Federal Reserve.

Small businesses seeking loans should also consider banks that participate in SBA loan programs. To locate an SBA preferred or certified lender near you call 1-800-8-ASK-SBA or visit 
http://www.sba.gov/services/financialassistance/7alenderprograms/.
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Bank of Salem               Salem              AR 100.0 0.329 1 37,960       896            $100M-500M 92.5 37,960           896           0
Union Bk of Mena            Mena               AR 95.0 0.186 1 26,668       645            $100M-500M 72.5 26,668           645           0
Diamond State Bk            Murfreesboro       AR 95.0 0.145 1 32,499       856            $100M-500M 67.5 32,499           856           0.002
First NB of East Arkansas   Forrest City       AR 95.0 0.135 1 36,140       932            $100M-500M 72.5 36,140           932           0.002
Farmers Bk                  Greenwood          AR 95.0 0.204 1 38,498       514            $100M-500M 77.5 38,498           514           0
Southern St Bk              Malvern            AR 92.5 0.314 1 26,675       330            <$100M    77.5 26,675           330           0
Commercial B&TC            Monticello         AR 92.5 0.21 1 34,338       472            $100M-500M 72.5 34,338           472           0
First St Bk of Dequeen      Dequeen            AR 90.0 0.236 1 13,293       464            <$100M    70.0 13,293           464           0
First NB of Lawrence County Walnut Ridge       AR 90.0 0.156 1 20,238       490            $100M-500M 70.0 20,238           490           0.008
Fordyce B&TC               Fordyce            AR 90.0 0.222 1 21,004       489            <$100M    70.0 21,004           489           0
Allied Bk                   Mulberry           AR 90.0 0.273 1 33,012       336            $100M-500M 70.0 33,012           336           0
Bank of Prescott            Prescott           AR 87.5 0.205 1 13,713       383            <$100M    67.5 13,713           383           0
First Federal Bank of Arkansas Harrison           AR 87.5 0.022 0.122 19,013       634            $500M-$1B 82.5 110,384         974           0
Citizens St Bk              Bald Knob          AR 85.0 0.206 1 13,148       340            <$100M    57.5 13,148           340           0
First NB Izard County       Calico Rock        AR 85.0 0.101 1 13,257       465            $100M-500M 55.0 13,257           465           0
Peoples Bk                  Magnolia           AR 85.0 0.223 1 15,722       228            <$100M    62.5 15,722           228           0
Helena NB                   Helena             AR 85.0 0.114 1 16,853       398            $100M-500M 52.5 16,853           398           0.005
First Nat Bkg Co            Ash Flat           AR 85.0 0.065 0.262 22,074       1,206         $100M-500M 77.5 67,703           1,435         0.007
Citizens Bk                 Batesville         AR 85.0 0.052 0.284 25,756       1,060         $100M-500M 72.5 70,862           1,292         0.005
First NB Berryville         Berryville         AR 82.5 0.087 0.358 10,662       532            $100M-500M 70.0 27,206           611           0
First Community Bank        Jonesboro          AR 82.5 0.021 0.072 15,012       575            $500M-$1B 70.0 74,800           839           0
First Cmnty Bk              Batesville         AR 82.5 0.07 0.198 27,881       1,175         $100M-500M 85.0 106,753         1,540         0.001
Piggott St Bk               Piggott            AR 80.0 0.181 1 11,350       213            <$100M    52.5 11,350           213           0
Community First Bk          Harrison           AR 80.0 0.061 0.241 23,256       985            $100M-500M 85.0 81,957           1,282         0.012
Heartland Community Bank    Bryant             AR 77.5 0.03 0.124 2,624         106            <$100M    67.5 15,778           154           0
Bank of Mccrory             Mccrory            AR 77.5 0.116 1 7,581         318            <$100M    50.0 7,581             318           0
Bank of Cave City           Cave City          AR 77.5 0.083 1 8,845         300            $100M-500M 45.0 8,845             300           0.005
Peoples Bk                  Sheridan           AR 77.5 0.139 0.391 10,672       332            <$100M    80.0 27,291           422           0
De Witt B&TC                De Witt            AR 77.5 0.137 1 14,168       185            $100M-500M 52.5 14,168           185           0
First NB&TC                 Mountain Home     AR 77.5 0.051 0.233 18,284       787            $100M-500M 82.5 78,496           980           0.002
Benefit Bank                Ft. Smith          AR 75.0 0.025 0.077 3,487         147            $100M-500M 75.0 29,109           244           0.001
Smackover St Bk             Smackover          AR 75.0 0.078 1 10,287       266            $100M-500M 42.5 10,287           266           0
First NB of Wynne           Wynne              AR 75.0 0.044 0.219 10,794       575            $100M-500M 55.0 32,060           700           0.003
Bank of England             England            AR 75.0 0.074 0.208 12,418       484            $100M-500M 65.0 37,674           621           0
United Bank                 Springdale         AR 72.5 0.022 0.1 3,154         145            $100M-500M 75.0 24,814           248           0
Eudora Bk                   Eudora             AR 72.5 0.231 1 7,035         193            <$100M    55.0 7,035             193           0
First St Bk of Warren       Warren             AR 72.5 0.082 0.247 8,383         341            $100M-500M 72.5 29,477           441           0

Table 3B Expanded. Micro Business Lending Institutions in Arkansas Using Call Report Data, June 2006

Micro Business Lending (<$100k) Small Business Lending (<$1M)
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Summit Bk                   Arkadelphia        AR 72.5 0.037 0.117 27,966       1,153         $500M-$1B 75.0 142,336         1,636         0
First Security Bk           Searcy             AR 72.5 0.035 0.139 50,111       1,561         $1B-$10B  62.5 171,294         1,980         0.004
Priority Bank               Ozark              AR 70.0 0.015 0.193 680            149            <$100M    67.5 3,517             166           0
Corning S & LA              Corning            AR 70.0 0.045 0.142 769            33              <$100M    40.0 1,679             39             0
Bank of Delight             Delight            AR 70.0 0.088 0.258 6,870         279            <$100M    67.5 24,222           363           0
Homebank of AR              Portland           AR 70.0 0.161 0.317 7,244         216            <$100M    72.5 22,860           293           0
Bank of Little Rock         Little Rock        AR 70.0 0.065 0.223 8,691         340            $100M-500M 80.0 39,004           472           0
First SVC Bk                Greenbrier         AR 70.0 0.06 0.247 9,168         405            $100M-500M 72.5 33,222           516           0.001
First NB                    Hot Springs        AR 70.0 0.036 0.157 14,518       813            $100M-500M 67.5 57,547           1,016         0.003
First NB                    Paragould          AR 70.0 0.028 0.221 14,598       707            $500M-$1B 57.5 47,548           886           0.005
One B&T NA                  Little Rock        AR 70.0 0.045 0.136 14,888       421            $100M-500M 75.0 76,216           624           0.004
First St Bk                 Conway             AR 70.0 0.044 0.131 21,889       731            $100M-500M 82.5 120,517         1,031         0.001
First NB of Altheimer       Altheimer          AR 67.5 0.302 1 4,261         149            <$100M    57.5 4,261             149           0
Southern Bk of Commerce     Paragould          AR 67.5 0.12 1 4,282         197            <$100M    45.0 4,282             197           0
First St Bk                 Crossett           AR 67.5 0.225 1 5,372         95              <$100M    52.5 5,372             95             0
Merchants & Farmers Bk      Dumas              AR 67.5 0.073 0.35 5,771         310            <$100M    47.5 11,925           360           0.002
Petit Jean St Bk            Morrilton          AR 67.5 0.071 0.288 7,297         310            $100M-500M 65.0 24,282           399           0
Citizens B&TC               Van Buren          AR 67.5 0.04 0.185 11,457       465            $100M-500M 67.5 46,672           629           0.005
Bank of The Ozarks          Little Rock        AR 67.5 0.028 0.12 67,538       2,868         $1B-$10B  65.0 289,973         3,811         0
Security Bk                 Stephens           AR 65.0 0.115 0.375 4,345         273            <$100M    70.0 11,591           309           0
Bank of Star City           Star City          AR 65.0 0.078 0.237 7,198         282            <$100M    70.0 29,217           378           0
Farmers & Merchants Bk      Stuttgart          AR 65.0 0.028 0.235 9,096         579            $100M-500M 45.0 25,238           668           0.004
Union B&TC                  Monticello         AR 65.0 0.052 0.161 9,653         479            $100M-500M 85.0 59,874           650           0
Horatio St Bk               Horatio            AR 62.5 0.054 1 4,108         208            <$100M    35.0 4,108             208           0
Merchants & Planters Bk     Newport            AR 62.5 0.043 0.228 6,315         452            $100M-500M 60.0 22,368           528           0.012
ELK Horn B&TC               Arkadelphia        AR 62.5 0.047 0.18 8,201         313            $100M-500M 72.5 39,339           448           0
Heritage Bk                 Jonesboro          AR 62.5 0.044 0.141 9,823         413            $100M-500M 72.5 48,533           569           0
First NB of De Queen        De Queen           AR 62.5 0.029 0.18 10,226       554            $100M-500M 47.5 29,044           658           0.003
First Security Bk of Conway Conway             AR 62.5 0.034 0.168 12,237       493            $100M-500M 72.5 58,783           697           0.003
Liberty Bank of Arkansas    Jonesboro          AR 62.5 0.026 0.075 39,066       1,559         $1B-$10B  70.0 259,965         2,451         0.001
Greers Ferry Lake St Bk     Heber Springs      AR 60.0 0.078 0.369 4,289         175            <$100M    60.0 11,608           209           0
First NB In Green Forest    Green Forest       AR 60.0 0.031 0.149 10,109       450            $100M-500M 62.5 45,324           596           0.003
First AR Valley Bk          Russellville       AR 60.0 0.029 0.092 17,967       751            $500M-$1B 67.5 92,588           1,083         0
Arvest Bk                   Fayetteville       AR 60.0 0.023 0.094 197,604     8,107         $1B-$10B  65.0 1,028,576      11,573       0.009
Logan County Bk             Scranton           AR 57.5 0.058 1 3,311         160            <$100M    35.0 3,311             160           0
First NB At Paris           Paris              AR 57.5 0.043 0.457 4,278         277            $100M-500M 42.5 9,368             317           0.003
Arkansas Diamond Bk         Glenwood           AR 57.5 0.042 0.247 5,342         238            $100M-500M 62.5 21,616           300           0.002
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Calhoun County Bk           Hampton            AR 57.5 0.04 0.199 5,842         368            $100M-500M 47.5 19,074           444           0
Bank of Eureka Springs      Eureka Springs     AR 57.5 0.065 0.202 6,847         224            $100M-500M 62.5 28,405           316           0.008
Pine Bluff NB               Pine Bluff         AR 57.5 0.028 0.157 7,839         540            $100M-500M 62.5 37,547           691           0.005
Malvern NB                  Malvern            AR 57.5 0.028 0.093 11,149       500            $100M-500M 65.0 68,188           670           0
Community Bk                Cabot              AR 57.5 0.034 0.12 11,899       395            $100M-500M 85.0 98,109           578           0.001
Farmers B&TC               Magnolia           AR 57.5 0.026 0.117 13,005       691            $100M-500M 57.5 57,138           912           0
Twin City Bk                North Little Rock  AR 57.5 0.023 0.073 15,273       650            $500M-$1B 62.5 92,242           1,002         0.001
Planters & Merchants Bk     Gillett            AR 55.0 0.129 1 3,147         58              <$100M    37.5 3,147             58             0
Little River Bk             Lepanto            AR 55.0 0.079 1 3,822         107            <$100M    30.0 3,822             107           0
Bank of Gravett             Gravette           AR 55.0 0.034 0.189 7,724         318            $100M-500M 60.0 34,196           446           0
National Bk of AR           North Little Rock  AR 55.0 0.047 0.114 8,056         280            $100M-500M 77.5 58,481           452           0
Fidelity NB                 West Memphis       AR 55.0 0.036 0.175 8,116         265            $100M-500M 60.0 38,609           342           0.002
Simmons First NB            Pine Bluff         AR 55.0 0.016 0.082 20,026       936            $1B-$10B  55.0 100,885         1,345         0.105
Bank of Dardanelle          Dardanelle         AR 52.5 0.033 0.334 4,411         210            $100M-500M 32.5 10,333           241           0
Warren B&TC                 Warren             AR 52.5 0.038 0.243 4,738         202            $100M-500M 30.0 12,397           248           0
First NB of The Delta NA   West Helena        AR 52.5 0.033 0.17 6,348         286            $100M-500M 45.0 24,622           383           0
First St Bk                 Russellville       AR 52.5 0.026 0.205 7,123         295            $100M-500M 45.0 26,624           402           0
Delta TR&Bk                 Parkdale           AR 52.5 0.034 0.113 7,366         329            $100M-500M 70.0 46,163           498           0
Simmons First Bk NW AR      Rogers             AR 52.5 0.027 0.136 7,542         353            $100M-500M 52.5 33,702           483           0
First Financial Bk          El Dorado          AR 52.5 0.019 0.197 10,197       388            $500M-$1B 60.0 44,338           552           0
First NB of Fort Smith      Fort Smith         AR 52.5 0.022 0.05 17,391       761            $500M-$1B 65.0 110,689         1,214         0
Metropolitan NB           Little Rock        AR 52.5 0.015 0.048 23,248       968            $1B-$10B  60.0 157,011         1,485         0
First NB                    Mcgehee            AR 50.0 0.05 0.248 2,158         179            <$100M    50.0 8,712             209           0
Twin Lakes Cmnty Bk         Flippin            AR 50.0 0.126 0.294 2,430         60              <$100M    57.5 8,254             83             0
First St Bk of NW AR       Huntsville         AR 50.0 0.046 0.25 3,391         148            <$100M    60.0 13,546           183           0
First Cmnty Bk              Van Buren          AR 50.0 0.078 0.264 3,965         108            <$100M    57.5 14,986           153           0
First NB of Hope            Hope               AR 50.0 0.033 0.207 4,673         257            $100M-500M 50.0 18,791           329           0
First NB In Blytheville     Blytheville        AR 50.0 0.028 0.217 5,434         219            $100M-500M 35.0 17,689           273           0
First Western Bk            Booneville         AR 50.0 0.023 0.103 7,389         495            $100M-500M 57.5 38,719           684           0
Bank of Blevins             Blevins            AR 47.5 0.067 1 1,145         77              <$100M    27.5 1,145             77             0
First NB of Lewisville      Lewisville         AR 47.5 0.054 0.664 1,599         102            <$100M    35.0 2,409             108           0
Bank of Augusta             Augusta            AR 47.5 0.038 0.349 1,993         164            <$100M    35.0 5,556             188           0
First NB of Stuttgart       Stuttgart          AR 47.5 0.052 0.394 2,451         124            <$100M    12.5 2,658             133           0.002
First NB of Crossett        Crossett           AR 47.5 0.039 0.117 5,421         256            $100M-500M 65.0 34,605           381           0.008
Cross County Bk             Wynne              AR 47.5 0.034 0.106 6,036         291            $100M-500M 50.0 29,185           410           0
Timberland Bk               El Dorado          AR 47.5 0.043 0.113 6,443         237            $100M-500M 62.5 35,208           391           0
First Arkansas B&T          Jacksonville       AR 47.5 0.022 0.086 10,951       390            $500M-$1B 65.0 78,658           623           0
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Bank of Brinkley            Brinkley           AR 45.0 0.026 0.247 3,632         227            $100M-500M 35.0 11,601           269           0
Centennial Bk               Kingsland          AR 45.0 0.034 0.197 4,867         171            $100M-500M 60.0 24,657           229           0
Heber Springs St Bk         Heber Springs      AR 45.0 0.038 0.15 5,664         160            $100M-500M 75.0 37,838           295           0.003
First Scty Bk               Mountain Home     AR 45.0 0.025 0.113 7,447         282            $100M-500M 82.5 65,788           464           0.003
Merchants & Planters Bk     Clarendon          AR 42.5 0.035 0.339 1,086         148            <$100M    32.5 3,185             177           0
Anb FNCL Nat Association          Rogers             AR 42.5 0.009 0.048 10,788       439            $1B-$10B  55.0 95,715           738           0.009
First Delta Bk              Marked Tree        AR 40.0 0.031 0.307 1,531         90              <$100M    35.0 4,991             110           0
Decatur St Bk               Decatur            AR 40.0 0.022 0.217 4,213         199            $100M-500M 40.0 17,788           267           0.002
Simmons First Bk Jonesboro  Jonesboro          AR 40.0 0.024 0.101 6,539         282            $100M-500M 65.0 47,715           437           0
First Cmnty Bk              Marion             AR 37.5 0.035 0.154 3,349         167            <$100M    57.5 20,320           239           0
Simmons First Bk of South AR Lake Village       AR 37.5 0.029 0.188 3,669         152            $100M-500M 40.0 15,902           210           0
Farmers B&TC                Blytheville        AR 37.5 0.025 0.057 6,812         280            $100M-500M 65.0 58,372           469           0
Evolve B&TC                 Parkin             AR 35.0 0.03 0.286 1,053         95              <$100M    37.5 3,683             120           0
Mcgehee Bk                  Mcgehee            AR 35.0 0.026 0.139 2,670         171            $100M-500M 47.5 17,069           215           0
First NB of De Witt         De Witt            AR 35.0 0.026 0.291 2,769         107            $100M-500M 22.5 6,315             123           0.004
Bank of Mountain View       Mountain View      AR 35.0 0.016 0.234 3,381         186            $100M-500M 30.0 10,303           224           0
Capital Bk                  Little Rock        AR 35.0 0.026 0.175 3,383         146            $100M-500M 45.0 18,002           208           0
Bank of Rogers              Rogers             AR 35.0 0.029 0.094 5,010         199            $100M-500M 67.5 41,612           357           0
Simmons First Bk            El Dorado          AR 35.0 0.024 0.11 5,075         188            $100M-500M 42.5 26,864           307           0
Forrest City Bk NA          Forrest City       AR 32.5 0.033 0.163 1,694         82              <$100M    50.0 10,392           127           0
Bank of Trumann             Trumann            AR 32.5 0.03 0.197 2,631         102            <$100M    22.5 8,505             133           0
Community State Bk          Bradley            AR 30.0 0.033 0.2 511            21              <$100M    15.0 1,417             27             0
Bodcaw Bk                   Stamps             AR 30.0 0.021 0.301 1,409         61              <$100M    35.0 4,682             85             0
First NB At Marianna        Marianna           AR 30.0 0.026 0.233 1,439         79              <$100M    30.0 5,970             96             0
Union Bk Of Benton          Benton             AR 30.0 0.019 0.112 4,052         173            $100M-500M 40.0 24,160           281           0.004
Pulaski B&TC                Little Rock        AR 30.0 0.01 0.044 5,116         229            $100M-500M 37.5 37,473           363           0.064
Chambers Bk                 Danville           AR 30.0 0.013 0.035 6,471         263            $100M-500M 42.5 46,624           410           0
Bank of Lake Village        Lake Village       AR 27.5 0.022 0.28 1,246         59              <$100M    25.0 4,347             82             0
Riverside Bk                Sparkman           AR 25.0 0.028 0.144 1,460         56              <$100M    45.0 10,120           101           0
Simmons First Bank Hot Springs Hot Springs        AR 25.0 0.019 0.114 3,103         112            $100M-500M 55.0 27,274           204           0
Parkway Bk                  Rogers             AR 25.0 0.024 0.08 3,745         114            $100M-500M 45.0 26,815           219           0
Bank of Rison               Rison              AR 22.5 0.019 0.178 553            36              <$100M    37.5 3,114             44             0
Chart Bk                    Perryville         AR 22.5 0.021 0.109 2,450         92              $100M-500M 32.5 14,498           156           0.003
Simmons First Bk of Searcy  Searcy             AR 22.5 0.021 0.09 2,790         153            $100M-500M 40.0 18,221           230           0
Simmons First Bk            Russellville       AR 22.5 0.02 0.065 3,915         166            $100M-500M 55.0 36,085           303           0
Bank of Fayetteville        Fayetteville       AR 22.5 0.012 0.036 4,387         165            $100M-500M 52.5 52,134           422           0
Signature Bk                Fayetteville       AR 22.5 0.017 0.048 4,642         141            $100M-500M 45.0 38,450           262           0
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Eagle B&Tc                  Little Rock        AR 20.0 0.019 0.072 2,290         128            $100M-500M 67.5 31,811           230           0
First St Bk                 Lonoke             AR 20.0 0.012 0.046 3,604         151            $100M-500M 40.0 35,806           256           0
First Southern Bk           Batesville         AR 17.5 0.025 0.085 1,399         59              <$100M    20.0 7,034             79             0
Bank of AR NA               Fayetteville       AR 17.5 0.017 0.073 2,198         72              $100M-500M 42.5 21,250           149           0
Chambers Bk of N AR        Fayetteville       AR 15.0 0.008 0.035 2,686         100            $100M-500M 35.0 35,383           200           0
Hot Springs B&TC           Hot Springs        AR 12.5 0.013 0.094 244            5                <$100M    12.5 1,392             18             0
Farmers Bk                  Hamburg            AR 12.5 0.012 0.075 470            17              <$100M    40.0 6,261             29             0
Legacy NB                   Springdale         AR 12.5 0.011 0.058 1,840         61              $100M-500M 27.5 17,486           112           0
Arkansas Bkr Bk             Little Rock        AR 10.0 0.001 0.009 96              2                $100M-500M 10.0 1,726             8               0
Bank of Bearden             Bearden            AR 10.0 0.017 0.055 581            12              <$100M    52.5 10,353           35             0
Pinnacle Bk                 Bentonville        AR 10.0 0.007 0.027 956            31              $100M-500M 22.5 13,595           70             0

Note: Some states may have banks that are not ranked (NR) under the Total Rank column.
Small businesses seeking loans should also consider banks that participate in SBA loan programs. To locate an SBA preferred or certified lender near you call 1-800-8-ASK-SBA or visit
SBA's home page at http://www.sba.gov/services/financialassistance/7alenderprograms/.

Source: U.S. Small Business Administration, Office of Advocacy, Office of Economic Research, from the Call Reports collected by the Federal Reserve.
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